
Fiscal Year 2007 Capital Program
By Phase of Work

New Jersey Department of Transportation
NJ TRANSIT

PROGRAM/PROJECT NAME FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Asbestos Surveys and Abatements STATEStatewide $1,000,000Various

Design, Emerging Projects EBStatewide $2,600,000Various

Design, Emerging Projects STATEStatewide $7,000,000Various

Garden State Parkway Interchange Improvements in Cape 
May

DEMOSJTPO $1,230,644Cape May

Route   1, Loring Avenue, Drainage Improvements NHSNJTPA $531,000Middlesex

Route   3, Route 46, Valley Road and Notch/Rifle Camp 
Road Interchange

HPP20NJTPA $5,760,000Passaic

Route   3, Route 46, Valley Road and Notch/Rifle Camp 
Road Interchange

NHSNJTPA $2,240,000Passaic

Route   5, Bergen County, Drainage Improvements EBNJTPA $600,000Bergen

Route   7, Hackensack River Bridge (Wittpen Bridge) (2) BRIDGENJTPA $5,520,000Hudson



PROGRAM/PROJECT NAME FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Route   7, Hackensack River Bridge (Wittpen Bridge) (2) HPP20NJTPA $480,000Hudson

Route   9, Bay Avenue/Cedar Street, Drainage 
Improvements

NHSNJTPA $600,000Ocean

Route   9, Bennett's Crossing, Intersection Improvements STPSJTPO $800,000Cape May

Route   9, Breakwater Road Extension (CR 613) STPSJTPO $800,000Cape May

Route   9, Green Street Interchange, Woodbridge NHSNJTPA $1,000,000Middlesex

Route   9, Lacey Road Intersection Improvements NHSNJTPA $1,000,000Ocean

Route   9, Northfield Sidewalk Replacement CMAQSJTPO $700,000Atlantic

Route   9, Pohatcong Lake Dam NHSNJTPA $620,000Ocean

Route   9, Westecunk Creek Bridge (34) NHSNJTPA $1,000,000Ocean

Route  17, Railroad Avenue, Drainage Improvements NHSNJTPA $330,000Bergen

Route  21, Hamilton Street Bridge over Route 21 CMAQNJTPA $400,000Essex



PROGRAM/PROJECT NAME FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Route  21 Fwy., Park Avenue Interchange, Safety 
Improvements

HSIPNJTPA $500,000Essex

Route  21 Fwy., Route 3 Interchange, Safety Improvements HSIPNJTPA $200,000Passaic

Route  22, Mountain Avenue, Drainage Improvements STPNJTPA $550,000Union

Route  22, Sustainable Corridor Short-term projects DEMONJTPA $1,000,000Somerset

Route  22, Weequahic Park, Drainage Improvements NHSNJTPA $500,000
Essex
Union

Route  23, Sussex Borough Realignment & Papakating 
Creek Bridge

NHSNJTPA $1,510,000Sussex

Route  27, Oak Tree Road/Green Street, Intersection 
Improvements

STATENJTPA $620,000Middlesex

Route  27, Renaissance 2000, Bennetts Lane to Somerset 
Street

STPNJTPA $1,000,000
Somerset
Middlesex

Route  29, Sullivan Way to West Upper Ferry Road, Safety 
Improvements

STATEDVRPC $1,000,000Mercer

Route  30, Cooper River Drainage Improvements STATEDVRPC $3,304,000Camden

Route  35, Restoration, Mantoloking to Point Pleasant (MP 
9 - 12.5)

HPP20NJTPA $960,000Ocean



PROGRAM/PROJECT NAME FUNDMPO COSTCOUNTY

Design
Route  35, Restoration, Mantoloking to Point Pleasant (MP 
9 - 12.5)

STPNJTPA $740,000Ocean

Route  46, Passaic Avenue to Willowbrook Mall HPP20NJTPA $400,000
Passaic
Essex

Route  78, Edna Mahan Frontage Road I-MAINTNJTPA $1,000,000Hunterdon

Route  80, Rockfall Mitigation, Roxbury Township I-MAINTNJTPA $400,000Morris

Route  95, Noise Barriers, Lawrence Township STATEDVRPC $323,000Mercer

Route 120, Paterson Plank Road from Route 17 to Murray 
Hill Boulevard

OTHERNJTPA $1,500,000Bergen

Route 183/46, NJ TRANSIT Bridge/Netcong Circle BRIDGENJTPA $2,600,000Morris

Route 206, South Broad Street Bridge over Assunpink 
Creek

NHSDVRPC $700,000Mercer

Route 295, Gloucester/Camden Rehabilitation, Route 45 to 
Berlin-Haddonfield Road

STATEDVRPC $2,500,000
Camden
Gloucester

Sum $55,518,644


